

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**1973 No. 237**

**SEA FISHERIES**

**BOATS AND METHODS OF FISHING**

**The Sea Fish (Conservation) (Isle of Man) Order 1973**

*Made - - - - 16th February 1973*

*Coming into Operation 1st April 1973*

**THE SEA FISH (CONSERVATION) (ISLE OF MAN) ORDER 1973**

1. This Order may be cited as the Sea Fish (Conservation)...
2. The following provisions of the Sea Fish (Conservation) Act 1967...  
Signature

---

**SCHEDULE — EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS IN THE  
EXTENSION OF SECTIONS 1, 3 AND 5 AND ANCILLARY  
PROVISIONS TO THE ISLE OF MAN AND TO THE FISHERY  
LIMITS ADJACENT THERETO**

1. In section 1, subsections (1), (2) and (5) shall be...
2. In section 1(3)— (a) for the words “subsection (1) above”...
3. For section 1(4) there shall be substituted the following subsection:—...
4. For section 1(6) there shall be substituted the following subsections:—...
5. In section 3(1) for the words “United Kingdom” there shall...
6. In section 3(2)— (a) for the words “United Kingdom” in...
7. In section 3(6) at the end there shall be added...
8. Section 3(7) shall be omitted.
9. After section 3(6) there shall be inserted the following subsections:—...
10. In section 5(2)(b) for the words “Great British” there shall...
11. In section 5(8) for the words “United Kingdom” in both...
12. After section 5(8) there shall be inserted the following subsections:—...
13. In section 9 subsection (1) shall be omitted.
14. In section 9(2), (3) and (4) (exemption for operations for...
15. In section 9(5) for the words “sections 4, 5, 6...
16. In section 9(6) the reference to subsection (1) shall be...
17. After section 9(7) there shall be inserted the following subsection:—...
18. For section 11 (penalties for offences) there shall be substituted...

**Status:** *This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format. The electronic version of this UK Statutory Instrument has been contributed by Westlaw and is taken from the printed publication. **Read more***

19. In section 14 (jurisdiction of court to try offences) for...
20. In section 15(2)— (a) for paragraph (b) there shall be...
21. In section 15(3)— (a) for the words “United Kingdom” in...
22. After section 15(5) there shall be inserted the following subsections:—...

Explanatory Note